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Harrison Hills City Board of Education
Regular Meeting Held June 30, 2022

The Harrison Hills City Board of Education met in regular session at 6:00 pm on
June 30, 2022 in the auditorium of Harrison Central, Cadiz, OH. The following
members were present: Mr. Watson, Mrs. Kenny, Mrs. Mattern and Mrs. Willis.
Mr. Banks was absent. An audio recording is on file.

Mr. Watson, president, led the board in the Pledge of Allegiance and called the
meeting to order.

Approval of Minutes

Mrs. Mattern made the motion, seconded by Mrs. Kenny, that the board approve
minutes from the following meetings: May 19, 2022 May 26, 2022

and a correction to the minutes of a previous meeting:

Correction to the minutes of June 24, 2021 page 2 of 20 the advance from 001 to
590-9920 should be $7,696.39 not $8,696.29

On roll call vote: Mrs. Kenny, yes; Mrs. Mattern, yes; Mr. Banks, absent; Mrs..
Willis, yes; Mr. Watson, yes. The president declared the motion approved.

Acceptance of Agenda and Addendum

Mrs. Willis made the motion, seconded by Mrs. Mattern, that the board approve
the agenda and addendum as presented. On roll call vote: Mrs. Mattern, yes; Mr.
Banks, absent; Mrs. Willis, yes; Mr. Watson, yes; Mrs. Kenny, yes. The president
declared the motion approved.

Treasurer’s Report

Mr. Watson made the motion, seconded by Mrs. Mattern, that the board approve
the following treasurer’s report:

The financial report for the month of May, 2022 along with the bank to book
reconciliation.

The accounts payable for the month of June, 2022 with the following then and
now certifications:

Vendor INV # Amount
BORDEN OFFICE EQUIPMENT 243126-0 S 3,784.78
FLINN SCIENTIFIC 2711584 S 5,449.52
HARRISON CO ENGINEER 28691 S 24,157.89
MIDLAND HARDWARE CO. 709628 S 3,150.00
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36 HARRISON CO BRD DD

36 HARRISON CO BRD DD

45 THE CARPET & GLASS MAN
46 CTL ENGINEERING

47 THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

49 BORDEN OFFICE EQUIPMENT
49 BRICKLER & ECKLER LLP

49 G & R WELDING SERVICES, LLC
50 SCHOOLINKS, INC

Appropriation Revisions:
General

New Schools
Lunchroom
Principal

FCFC

Student Activity
Athletic
Preschool
Student Wellness
Misc State Grants
ESSER

ARP Homeless
Title VI-B

Title |

Preschool

Title Il A

A0001-22
A0002-22
SPRING/2022

125717

242266-0

001

003-9099

006

018

022

200

300

439

467

499

507

507

516

572

587

590
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s
5
s
S
1084076404-5/22 S
S
S
$
S

803026
Gr2253
1320

S 870,278,33
S (0.05)
$  13,507.17
$  (20,096.56)
$ 7,251.60
$ 5,111.00
$  (8,250.34)
$  (79,573.41)
S 5,507.17
S (2,292.99)

$(1,232,494.21)
$  (7,843.29)
S (89,246.37)
$  (81,234.05)
S (34.94)

S (18,515.68)

19,492.98
11,765.11
6,000.00
10,694.00
4,887.00
6,184.96
16,948.97
17,510.00
9,270.00



Advance/Transfer:

Harrison Hills City Board of Education
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TRANSFER GF to Athletics close FY S 8,852.00 001 300-911A
TRANSFER GF to Athletics close Nov S 8,000.00 001 300-911A

ADVANCE GF to ESSER i close FY S 112,043.39 001 507-9022
ADVANCE GF to IDEA Preschool close FY S 466.05 001 587-9922
ADVANCE GF to ARP Preschool to close FY S 5,851.90 001 587-9992
ADVANCE GF to Title ItA close FY S 12,246.47 001 590-9922

Record’s Commission:

The record’s commission met prior to the board meeting at 5:45 pm. Mrs. Snider,
Mrs. Harding and Mr. Watson were present. In addition, Mrs. Kenny, Mrs.
Mattern, Mrs. Willis and Mr. Morgan. Mrs. Harding shared that all “dead” files for
personnel were digitized and all files are gone from Westgate. All other records
have been moved to the Stephenson Center that are required to be kept by law.
Next fiscal year there will be a small records disposal done, but we are in good
shape for now.

On rolf call vote: Mr. Banks, absent; Mrs. Willis, yes; Mr. Watson, abstain on
Sargus Juvenile Center, yes to all others; Mrs. Kenny, yes; Mrs. Mattern, yes. The
president declared the motion approved.

Staff Report

Mr. Morgan reported that the personnel committee and administrative team have
been busy with interviewing. Mr. Parker is working on the One Needs Assessment
and it will be completed by June 30 deadline.

Superintendent’s Report

Mrs. Snider reported the Baccalaureate and Graduation went well and thanked
the principals for their hard work. She would like to see attendance improve for

Baccalaureate.

The work at the baseball field has been finalized and the press box is scheduled to
be done by July 26. She would like to do her last board meeting there as well as
hold an open house if all goes as planned.

The fair was great this year. She thanked the administration that worked the
booth. Attendance was high.
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Employ:

Confirm Assign:

Harrison Hills City Board of Education
Regular Meeting Held June 30, 2022

Board Member Committee Reports

Mr. Watson agrees that holding an open house for the press box and hosting the
meeting there next month would be nice. We could then show this is truly a
multipurpose facility. He also said the fair was great and our students did very
well. He said some of the students even donated their profits from the sale to
charity. He said the graduation was very nice and Mrs. Mattern agreed.

Executive Session

Mrs. Wills made the motion, seconded by Mrs. Kenny, that the board adjourn at
6:12 into executive session for the purpose of employment, confidential matters
by federal law, federal rules, or state statute. On roll call vote: Mrs. Willis, yes;
Mr. Watson, yes; Mrs. Kenny, yes; Mrs. Mattern, yes; Mr. Banks, absent. The
president reconvened the meeting at 7:34 pm.

Personnel

Upon the recommendation of the superintendent, Mrs. Willis made the motion,
seconded by Mrs. Mattern, that the board approve the following:

Employ the following for the 2022-2023 school year: (1 year limited contract)

Melissa Sobleski Intervention Teacher K-6 Cross Categorical
Shonna James PreK Teacher

Bailie Ray K-6 Instructional Coach (Pending licensure)
Bree Patterson K-6 Instructional Coach (Pending licensure)
Matthew Cowser Physical Education/Health

Eric Sheets Integrated Math 7-12

Confirm the assignment of the following staff for the 2022-2023 school year:

Susanna Burghy 1% Grade Teacher

Sandy Harrison Bus Driver 7 hrs. per day

AJ Barsch Integrated Social Studies 9-12
Terri Beadling Bus Aide

Heidi Shaw Social Studies Grades 7-8-9
Maria Lopez Bus/Van Aide

Dana Takach Educational Aide

Shawnee Arbaugh Social Studies Grades 7-8-9
Chris McCann Bus Driver/Custodian

Shonna Stringer PreK Aide
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Class Cont Contract:

Summer School:

Addl Admin Duty:

Harrison Hills City Board of Education
Regular Meeting Held June 30, 2022

The following classified staff are eligible for a continuing contract and having
satisfactorily performed their contractual duties are hereby recommended to
receive said contract:
Tina Carson
Jerry Zende

Emily Carman Jessica Kelly

Approve the following staff for the extended school year certified/classified
support (as needed)
Brian Rensi

Kendra Wickham
Delena Mitchell

Bus Driver
Teacher
Bus Aide/Educational Aide (Substitute)

Assign Donnie Madzia the additional administrative duty of Basketball Varsity
Assistant.

Assign Duty: Assign Anthony Hayes the additional duty of Varsity Football Coach.
RIF: Approve a reduction in force of a bus aide due to hours being decreased for the
2022/23 school year.
Substitutes: Approve the list of substitute employees for the 2022-2023 school year.
L-Name F-Name LPN/RN | Paraprofessional | Teacher | Cafeteria | Secretary | Custodian | Bus Driver
Absolom Charla Teacher
Absolom Charla Cafeteria Custodian | Bus Driver
Absolom Daniel Custodian
Atbaugh Bethany Teacher
Albaugh Bethany RN
Albaugh Collin Custodian | Bus Driver
Bardall Martha Teacher
Basiletti Brent Paraprofessional Cafeteria Custodian
Beadling Terri Custodian
Beadling Terri Van Driver
Beane Morgan Cafeteria | Secretary
Beatty Beverly Teacher
Beatty Richard Teacher
Beckett Brenda Custodian
Beetham Bonnie Teacher
Beetham Owen Teacher
Bertolino Katherine Teacher
Bertolino Katherine Cafeteria | Secretary
Blake Robin Paraprofessional
Blanchard Etta Cafeteria
Boals Haley Custodian
Bocek Abigail Paraprofessional Cafeteria
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Bowersock Penny Cafeteria Custodian

Brinker Nathan Teacher

Brown-

Milliken Jorden Teacher

Bumgardner | Jessica Teacher

Butler David Bus Driver
Carman Ronald Custodian | Bus Driver
Carman Emily Cafeteria

Cassidy Jessica LPN

Chrisman Megan Paraprofessional Cafeteria | Secretary Bus Driver
Cline Teresa Teacher

Coffman Becky Teacher

Cole Tracie Paraprofessional Secretary

Cole Tracie Teacher

Cook Mandi Teacher

Cook Mandi RN Secretary

Cope Laura LPN

Cottrell Jaclyn Secretary | Custodian
Cunningham | Lexi Paraprofessional

Dagan Melissa Custodian

Davis Kimberly Cafeteria | Secretary

Dawson Sabrina Paraprofessional Cafeteria Custodian

DelLuca Lawrence Teacher

DeWees Elisa Paraprofessional Cafeteria | Secretary

Dickey Sandra Cafeteria | Secretary

Emerick Greg Teacher

Etter Jody Teacher

Etter Jody Paraprofessional

Evans Natalie Paraprofessional Cafeteria | Secretary

Famal Autumn RN

Ferrell Danielle RN Paraprofessional

Fischer Megan Teacher

Foldi Lawrence Custodian

Foreman Christine Cafeteria | Secretary

Friend Cynthia Custodian | Bus Driver
Fuiton Bailee Teacher

Giesey Tosha Paraprofessional Cafeteria | Secretary

Giffin Paul Teacher

Hallberg Gary IT

Hallberg Gary Teacher IT

Hamric Lovenia Paraprofessional Secretary

Harding Lane Custodian

Harding Larry Bus Driver
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Harris Tammy Cafeteria

Hawthorne | John Custodian
Heavilin Rich Teacher

Hercules Brittany LPN

Hittle Amberly Teacher

Hlivko Lisa Teacher

Howell Jackie Teacher

Jenkins Stephanie Teacher

Jenkins Stephanie Paraprofessional

Jolly Carlie Paraprofessional Secretary

Kaiser Abigail Teacher

Kernya Michelle Paraprofessional Cafeteria | Secretary | Custodian
Lash Jodi Paraprofessional

Lee Melissa Paraprofessional Cafeteria | Secretary | Custodian
Lee Nikita Cafeteria Custodian
Madzia Mindy Paraprofessional Secretary

McAfee Jessica LPN

McAfee Carol Cafeteria

McCombs Mike Teacher

McCombs Barbara Paraprofessional Secretary

McPeak Julie Teacher

McVey Jennifer Bus Driver
Mitchell Brooke Secretary | Custodian
Mitchell Deleana Custodian
Mizer DeeDee Paraprofessional Cafeteria | Secretary

Mizer Holland Teacher

Mizer Holland Paraprofessional

Moore Paul Teacher

Morrison Amy RN

Morrison Rachel Paraprofessional

Morrison Rachel Teacher

Myers Joe Bus Driver
Nameth David Bus Driver
Nameth Frank Teacher

Neitzelt Teresa Cafeteria | Secretary

Orr Rochella Pending Cafeteria | Secretary
Patterson Bree Paraprofessional

Patterson Bree Teacher

Payne Rhonda Paraprofessional Cafeteria | Secretary

Pettay Joyce Teacher

Pettit Lindsey Cafeteria

Phillipson Ashley Paraprofessional Cafeteria | Secretary

Porter Danielle Teacher
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Presutti
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Teacher

Raber

Bus Driver

Richards

Madison

Teacher

Rinkes

Teacher

Rose

Paraprofessional Secretary | Custodian

Sall

Cafeteria

Salsberry

Teacher

Shaw

RN

Slimbosky

Custodian

Smith

Kimberly

Cafeteria | Secretary

Smith

Bus Driver

Starosciak

Paraprofessional

Starr

Teacher

Stephenson

Teacher

Telfer

Teacher

Thaxton

RN

Paraprofessional Cafeteria | Secretary

Thomas

Bus Driver

Tullis

Teacher

Vale

Custodian

Bus Driver

Vergitz

Lindsey

Paraprofessional Cafeteria | Secretary

Whitehead

Brianna

Cafeteria | Secretary

Pending

Whitehead

Bradley

Custodian

Pending

Williams

Cafeteria

Wilson

Bus Driver

Wilson

Paraprofessional Secretary

Wolfe

Teacher

Wurschum

Cafeteria

Yeske

Teacher

Yoho

Melissa

Paraprofessional Secretary

Zook

Cafeteria

Supplementals:

Volunteer:

Retire/Snider:

Approve the following supplementals for the 2022/2023 school year:

Jim Little
John Visser

Steven Coffman

Jim Little

Basketball Assistant Boys
Basketball Assistant Boys
Basketball Assistant Girls
Assistant Athletic Director

Approve Susan Wallace as a Ir. High Volleyball Volunteer for the 2022-2023 school

year.

Approve the retirement of Dana Snider as Superintendent effective August 1,

2022.
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Resign/Thompson:

DW Sub/Halberg:

Employ Foldi:

P/T FY23:

Harrison Hills City Board of Education
Regular Meeting Held June 30, 2022

Approve the resignation of Marcy Thompson as Assistant Treasurer effective
August 1, 2022.

Employ Gary Halberg as a district wide substitute to be used on an as needed basis
at the rate of $20.00 per hour.

Employ Aaron Foldi as an Intervention Specialist Teacher K-6 for a one-year limited
contract for the 2022/23 school year with a hire date of May 26, 2022.

Discussion: Mr. Watson said “pre” congratulations is in order for you Mrs. Snider
for your retirement.

On roll call vote: Mr. Watson, yes; Mrs. Kenny, yes; Mrs. Matten, abstain on Tina
Carson and Carol McAfee, yes to all others; Mr. Banks, absent; Mrs. Willis, yes.
The president declared the motion approved.

Business & Operation

Upon the recommendation of the superintendent, Mrs. Kenny made the motion,
seconded by Mrs. Willis, that the board approve the following:

Approval of Physical Therapy contracts with Kelly Crosby and Amy Purcell for FY23.

Athletic Change Fund:Approve an athletic petty cash checking account. The account will be used for the

Appalachian Res:

purpose of paying officials and security personnel who perform services at athletic
events during the 2022/23 school year. Raymond Hibbs, Athletic Director, will
maintain the records and work in cooperation with the Treasurer in managing and
accounting for the funds in the appropriate manner. The Athletic Director and
Treasurer are designated as those officials that may access the account via a bank
check. The maximum amount that may be paid to an official is $500.00. A list of
officials/security must be provided prior to any payment. The list will be approved
by the Treasurer or Assistant Treasurer. If accounting discrepancies occur at any
time during the school year, in which they cannot be corrected, the Treasurer will
have the authority to close the account.

Approve a resolution to support the accelerated Appalachian School Building
Assistance Program.

Adult Support Groups:

Approve the following aduit support groups to be added to the district's liability

insurance
Varsity Boys & Girls Track
HC Wrestling Inc.
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Five Yr Forecast Agree:

Nutrition Group:

Temporary Approp:

Auth Sale Westgate:

Approve the renewal of the Five-Year Forecasting Program Agreement with K-12
Business Consulting.

Approve Nutrition Group for the district's food service program for FY23.

Approve the Temporary Appropriations for FY23.

General 001 $24,497,947.00
Bldg Proj 002-9016 S 1,896,113.00
Permanent Improvement 003 S 527,000.00
Lunchroom 006 S 775,000.00
Barr 008 S 18,600.00
Local Share Bldg Proj 010 $ 1,575,525.10
Principal 018 S 35,778.00
Other Grants 019 S 21,370.90
FCFC 022 S 137,092.43
Self Insurance 024 $ 5,000,000.00
Classroom Asst. 034 S 200,000.00
Captital Improvement 070 $ 1,159,000.00
Student Activity 200 S 71,849.00
Athletic 300 S 126,500.00
Preschool 439 S 312,000.00
One Net 451 $ 3,600.00
Student Wellness 467 S  312,968.37
ESSER 507 S 3,689,200.33
Title VI-B 516 S 229,221.91
Title | 572 S 295,734.69
Title IV-A 584 $  37,000.00
Preschool 587 S 10,721.25
Title H A 590 S 79,554.78

Approve the resolution to authorize sale of board owned property.
WHEREAS, certain real property of the Board, generally known as Westgate Elementary
School, is no longer needed for any school purposes; and

WHEREAS, the notice requirements of O.R.C. §3313.413 have been met and no school
designated in the statute has responded with a notice of intent to purchase such real estate within
the statutory period. Thus, the Board has authority to sell the property to certain entities, pursuant
to the provisions of O.R.C. §3313.41(C); and

WHEREAS, the Harrison County Commissioners, one of the entities listed on O.R.C.
§3313.41(C) has expressed interest in purchasing such real estate; and

WHEREAS, the Board now desires to sell said real property to the Harrison County
Commissioners pursuant to O.R.C §3313.41(C);
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Handbooks:

Interagency:

Transition:

Accept/Award Bids:

Harrison Hills City Board of Education
Regular Meeting Held June 30, 2022

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Harrison Hills City
School District, Harrison County, Ohio, that:

Section 1: The Board hereby authorizes the sale of the property referred to above
to the Village of Cadiz at a private sale pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of O.R.C
§3313.41(C) for a purchase price to be negotiated by the parties.

Section 2: The Board does hereby authorize and direct the President,
Superintendent and the Treasurer of the Board to negotiate a Purchase Agreement and to do all
other things necessary in order to accomplish the sale of such real estate, subject to the
reservation of mineral rights and the right to remove the same.

Section 3: The proceeds from the sale of the property shall be paid into the
permanent improvement fund in accordance with O.R.C. §5705.10.

Section 4: It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Board
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were done in an open meeting of this
Board and that all deliberations of this Board and any of its committees that resulted in such formal
action were in meetings open to the public, or otherwise in compliance with all legal requirements.

Approve the Harrison Central High School and Elementary hand books for the
2022-2023 school year.

Approve the Interagency Agreement between Harcatus Head Start and Harrison
Hills City School District for the 2022-2023 school year.

Approve the Transition Agreement between Harcatus Head Start and Harrison
Hills City School District for the 2022-2023 school year.

Accept and award the following bids:

Kimble Recycling & Disposal, Inc Trash Removal
Bob Sumerel Tire Co. Tires
Rose Pest Solutions Pest Control

Discussion: Mrs. Snider acknowledged Kim Ohler and Kelly Howes were there
representing Nutrition Group. Mr. Watson thanked them for what they do and
glad to have them here at the district.

On roll call vote: Mrs. Kenny, yes; Mrs. Mattern, abstain on Rose Pest, yes to all
others; Mr. Banks, absent; Mrs. Willis, yes; Mr. Watson, yes. The president
declared the motion approved.

Student

Upon the recommendation of the superintendent, Mr. Watson made the motion,
seconded by Mrs. Kenny to approve the following:
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Harrison Hills City Board of Education
Regular Meeting Held June 30, 2022

Open Enroll: Approve the open enrollment applications for the 2022 2023 school year.

B First | Grade ! HHCSD [ T B
Barnes Rowan 2 HC Elem Carrollton
Bartrug Cameron 1.2 HCJSHS Buckeye Local
Basich Cami 12 HCJSHS Buckeye Local

Billingsley Jenna 12 HCISHS Buckeye Local
Birney Baylee 2 HC Elem Carrollton
Bocek Amelia K HC Elem Buckeye Local
Bryant Brasen 3 HC Elem Claymont
Bryant Aubrey 4 HC Elem Claymont
Bryant Cael 7 HCISHS Claymont
Bryant Alyvia 4 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Bryant Karysa 1 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Bryant McKynze 7 HCJSHS Buckeye Local

Cole Gavin 10 HCISHS Buckeye Local
Cunningham Joseph 4 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Cunningham Sage 7 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Cunningham Angelica 2 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Cunningham Jewelena L1: HCJSHS Buckeye Local

Daugherty Preston 2 HC Elem Buckeye Local

Daugherty Shawn ) HC Elem Buckeye Local

DiMichele Gabrielle 12 HCISHS Steubenville City
Durbin Wyatt 7 HCISHS Buckeye Local
Durbin Cecilia 4 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Finney Ethan 2 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Goffoli Sylvie K HC Elem Indian Creek
Goffoli Daphne 2 HC Elem Indian Creek
Goffoli Phoebe 6 HC Elem Indian Creek
Grabits Joseph 2 HC Elem Indian Creek

Hans Gracie 1 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Hill Kamedon 6 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Hopkins George 1 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Hopkins Hagan 7 HCJSHS Buckeye Local
Howes Cannon 2 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Jasmin Octavia K HC Elem Buckeye Local
Kropka Averie 6 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Kropka Ryan 7 HCISHS Buckeye Local
Kull Kaden 3 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Kull Koen K HC Elem Buckeye Local
Manbeck Maci 6 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Manbeck Joanna 11 HCJSHS Buckeye Local
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Miller
Miller
Miller
Montgomery
Morrison
Nacci
Nemeth
Nemeth
Noble
O'Bradovich
Palmer
Patton
Potkoski
Pyles
Rinkes
Roski
Saiter
Saiter
Sliva
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Stock
Stock
Taylor
Taylor
Thomas
Utter
Utter
Valesko
Valesko
VanDyke
Vergitz
Vergitz
Walker
Whiacre
Whipkey
Whitacre

Caleb
Grace
Stella
Kylie
Kaitlyn
Hunter
Taylor
Treston
Jackson
Michael
Tevan
William
Garrett
Triton
Caroline
Peyton
Cole
Andrew
Andrew
Sydney
James
Nathan
Alexis
Lance
Bernard
Michael
Morgan
Joseph
Madison
Laya
Angelina
Austin
Maddox
Khloe
Caroline
Caleb
Rylee
Tailynn
Kinsley
Zoe
Audrey
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10
9
3
4

10
5

10

12
1

HCJSHS
HCISHS
HC Elem
HC Elem
HCJSHS
HC Elem
HCJSHS
HCJSHS
HC Elem
HC Elem
HCJSHS
HC Elem
HC Elem
HC Elem
HC Elem
HCISHS
HCJSHS
HCISHS
HC Elem
HCJSHS
HCISHS
HCJSHS
HCISHS
HCJSHS
HCISHS
HCJSHS
HC Elem
HCJSHS
HC Elem
HCJSHS
HCJISHS
HCISHS
HC Elem
HC Elem
HC Elem
HC Elem
HC Elem
HC Elem
HC Elem
HCISHS
HC Elem

Buckeye Local
Buckeye Local
Buckeye Local
Buckeye Local
Indian Creek
Buckeye Local
Buckeye Local
Buckeye Local
Buckeye Local
Buckeye Local
Carrollton
Buckeye Local
Buckeye Local
Buckeye Local
Buckeye Local
Indian Creek
Indian Creek
Indian Creek
Buckeye Local
Buckeye Local
Indian Creek
Buckeye Local
Conotton Valley
Conotton Valley
Edison Local
Buckeye Local
Buckeye Local
Buckeye Local
Buckeye Local
Carrollton

Buckeye Local
Buckeye Local
Indian Creek
Indian Creek
Buckeye Local
indian Creek
Indian Creek
Buckeye Local
Buckeye Local
Buckeye Local
Buckeye Local
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White Paisley 4 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Zeroski Marley 8 HCISHS Buckeye Local
Zeroski Wyatt 4 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Cost Addison 6 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Keenan Abbigail 11 HCJSHS Buckeye Local
Keener Sadie 12 HCJSHS Conotton Valley
Rico Paizlee 1 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Rico Layla 3 HC Elem Buckeye Local
Traczk Ellie 10 HCJSHS St. Clairsville

On roll call vote: Mrs. Mattern, yes; Mr. Banks, absent; Mrs. Willis, yes; Mr.
Watson, yes; Mrs. Kenny, yes. The president declared the motion approved.

Items presented by Board Members

Mrs. Mattern really enjoyed the interview process, there were many good
candidates.

Mrs. Snider asked if the board was OK with having the board meeting next month
at the press box and hold an open house. The board said yes.

Adjourn

Mr. Watson made the motion, seconded by Mrs. Mattern, that the regular
meeting of the board of education be adjourned. On roll call vote: Mrs. Willis,
yes; Mr. Watson, yes; Mrs. Kenny, yes; Mrs. Mattern, yes; Mr. Banks, absent.
The president declared the meeting adjourned.

Appr Attest
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